



legha

9_rpwt_29430_2025.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**REVIEW PETITION (STAMP) NO.29430 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.14371 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11400 OF 2025
IN
REVIEW PETITION (STAMP) NO.29430 OF 2025**

Sandesh Baccharam Bhapkar and
Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Shubham Suryawanshi *i/b. Mr. Shailendra Kanetkar for
the Petitioners.*

Smt. P.J. Gavhane, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2 -State.

Mr. Ronak Utagikar for Respondent No.6.

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated: 3 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

- 1) The learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.6 seeks time.
- 2) List on **10 September 2025** alongwith Writ Petition No.2009 of 2025.

3) Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]