

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION (ST.) NO. 29430 OF 2025  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 14371 OF 2022  
ALONGWITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11400 OF 2025  
IN  
REVIEW PETITION (ST.) NO. 29430 OF 2025

Sandesh Baccharam Bhapkar  
and Ors.

.....PETITIONERS

: **VERSUS :**

State of Maharashtra through Sec.  
Ministry of Co-operation and Ors.

....RESPONDENTS

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2009 OF 2025

Nilesh Dilip Jagtap

.....PETITIONER

: **VERSUS :**

Divisional Joint Registrar,  
Co-operative Soc. And Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

---

**Mr. Sagar Kursija** with Mr. Ronak Utagirkar, for the Petitioner in WP-2009 of 2025.

**Mr. S.S. Kanetkar** for Respondent Nos.4 to 16 in WP-2009 of 2025 and for the Petitioner in RPW(ST.)-29430 of 2025.

**Mr. P.J. Gavhane**, AGP for State.

---

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 28 JANUARY 2026.

P.C :

1) Petition is not on board. At the request of Mr. Kursija, the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners, the same is taken on board.

2) Due to paucity of time, the Review Petition and the Writ Petition cannot be taken up for hearing. List the proceedings on **16 February 2026**. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till then.

NEETA  
SHAILESH  
SAWANT

Digitally signed by  
NEETA SHAILESH  
SAWANT  
Date: 2026.01.29  
11:05:45 +0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]